LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 RECEIVED BY

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

PERATOR	New	Tex	Oil	Company	

ADDRESS P.O. Box 297, Hobbs, NM 88240

LEASE NAME Yates Federal

0

LOCATION 330'FSL & 990'FEL, Section 34, T-26-S, R-29-E, Eddy County, New Mexico

DEPTH	ANGLE- INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
383	3/4	5.01	5.01
897	· 1/2	4.49	9.50
1 3 70	- 2	16.51	26.01
1873	• 1 3/4	15.36	41.37
2368	2 1/4	19.43	60.80
2868	2 3/4	23.99	84.79
3100	2 3/4	11.13	95.92
3592	1 3/4	15.03	110.95
4094	1 3/4	15.33	126.28
4526	2 1/4	16.96	143.24
4973	2 1/4	17.55	160.79
5485	2	17.87	178.66
5977	2	17.17	195.83
6350	1	6.51	202.34

DEC 1983 Natural Resources Engineering, Inc. BECEIVED

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Vice President -TITLE Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

č

í...

C)

15

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AGALLA Q. C.

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>17th</u> day of <u>November</u>

mela $\mathcal{L}^{(1)}$ Pamela A. Hughes

, 19<u>83</u>.

Notary Public in and for the County of Midland, Texas